Date

SMSA 2024 CRUISING PLAN
Destination

Rollins Cove Cruise (Jerry & Donna Taylor) No Sched - Catalina 42 Mkll

Coordinates

nm | *Svcs

Sat, April 27, 2024 Rollins Cove - St. Leonard's Creek 3824.4'N 76 29.0' W 8 N
Sun, April 28, 2024 Return to Solomons 3819.3 N76 271" W 8 A
Total 16
Magothy Cruise (Elliott Peterson) Stingray - Dufour 40
Annapolis Mooring ball, anchor, or dock in Annapolis
Thu, May 2, 2024 per skippers preference. Water Taxi or walk for 5PM 38 58.5'N/7629.0' W 50 A
Happy hour at Fox’s Den
Breakfast at Chick and Ruth's on Main Street, Sail
Fri, May 3, 2024 apout 10_12. miles under the Bay bridge to Magothy 3904.8' N/ 076 27.7W | 12 N
river ( Dobbins Island anchorage)
Happy Hour will be held on Stingray.
West River anchor or dock at Pirates Cove per
Sat, May 4, 2024 skippers preference. Dinner will be held at Pirates 3850.6'N /76 32.3' W 20 A
Cove Restaurant and Dock Bar.
Sun, May 5, 2024 Return to Solomons, Md. 3819.3'N76 27.1"W 40 A
Total 122
Where the Wind Blows #1 (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous - Beneteau OC 400
Option1 is based on wind direction being more Southerly
23+ N
8 | FEPR
Anchor in Cuckold Creek off Pax. Thisilldous will host
Happy Hour at 4pm. To reach the anchor location,
Fri, May 17, 2024 turn into Clarkes Landing entrance then up right (N) 3820.9'N76 31.3'W 5.1 N
and around left (W) past Wards Marina to a very
protected area.
Sat, May 18, 2024 Return to Solomons, MD 3819.4'N76 27.1'W 5.1 A
Sun, May 19, 2024 Blessing of the Fleet (SIYC in Pax) 3819.4'N76 27.1'W 0 A
Total 10.2
St May-19-2624 Btessingofthe Heet{SHrc-inPax) 34 NFE2F-TW S} A
Fotat 828
Wye River Cruise (Randy & Warna Gillies) Godspeed - Bristol 41.1
38 54.5' N 76 20.06' W
Fri, May 24, 2024 Anchorage Shipping Creek (if winds fm N) --or-- --0r-- 39 N

Shaw Bay (if winds fm S)

3851.0'N 76 14.8' W




Granary Creek (Wye Island) -- best to plan to arrive
before noon to participate in EYC/CBC Wye Island
event. NOTE: $55 pp (age 13 to adult; Free for
children 12 and under) to cover pavilion and BBQ . .
Sat, May 25, 2024 dinner Sunday afternoon. MUST pre-register and pay 38 53.15'N 76 08.51"W 9 N
no later than May 13th see:
https://www.eastportyc.org/default.aspx?p=dynamicm
odule&ns=true&pagelD=126&ssid=100143&.
Layday, Granary Creek (wye Island). 10am boat
Sun, May 26, 2024 scavenger hunt, 2pm "olympics" -- knot tying, balloon | 38 53.15' N 76 08.51' W 0 N
toss, bag throw , etc. 4pm BBQ dinner
St. Michaels (on your own to anchor or marina)
Mon, May 27, 2024 Dinner @Ava's Pizzeria 1800, Godspeed to berth at 3847.3'N7613.07" W 8 A
Miles River Yacht Club
Tues, May 28, 2024 Remain overnight MRYC/ Solomons; dinner @ TBD 3847.3'N7613.07" W 46 A
Tues, May 29, 2024 Return to Solomons 3819.3'N76 27.1'W 46 A
Total 148
Southern Bay Cruise (Phil Sibley & Todd Porter) Sinbad - Hardin 45 & Constellation - Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 449
Sat, June 15, 2024 Cranes Creek, VA 3747.6°'N7619.5 W 44 N
Onancock Wharf & Marina, Onancock, VA . ,
Sun, June 16, 2024 (Dockwa 757-787-7911) 37 42.7"N75454'W 30 A
Mon, June 17, 2024 Cobbs Creek, VA 37315 N7624.0 W 39 R
Cape Charles Town Harbor, Cape Charles, VA
Tues, Jun 18, 2024 (757-331-2357), Patrick@ccyachtcenter.com 37159 N76 01.1" W 24 A
https://capecharlesharbor.com
Wed, June 19, 2024 Lay Day Cape Charles 37159 N76 01.1" W 0 A
York River Yacht Haven, Gloucester Pt., VA , ,
Thu, June 20,2024 | 304.642.2156), https:/iyorkriveryachthaven.com | >/ 124 N7628.7W | 24 | A
Fri, June 21, 2024 Jackson Creek, Piankatank, VA (Deltaville) 37 328 N76 19.8 W 30 R
Sat, June 22, 2024 Coan River, VA 3758.2’N7627.7 W 30 N
Sun, June 23, 2024 Return to Solomons 3819.3N76 27.17" W 33 A




| Total | 254 |
SIYCISMSA Cruise (B s er) Safi Caliber40
Sat-dune29-2024 PatuxentRiver-to-Benedict Bridge-to-Anchorage/Raft 38-30-4-N-76-41\/ 9
St June-36,2624 Retura-te-Setemons 3G9I NF2FH1W 9
Fotal 18
4th of July Cruise (Carl & Martha Kemp) Serenity - Cal 35
Fri, July 5, 2024 St Mary's City (Horseshoe Bend) 38 08.1"N 76 28.1'W 39 N
Sat, July 6, 2024 Price Cove (Picnic on the Beach) 38 11.5'N 76 26.2' W 6 N
Sun, July 7, 2024 Smith Creek, MD 38 07.4'N 76250 W 10 R, A
Mon, July 8, 2024 Return to Solomons 38 19.3 N76 27.1 W 32 A
Total 87
Annapolis Garden Theater (Dennis Chandler) Safina - Caliber 40
Thu, July 11, 2024 Rhode River anchorage 38 53.0'N, 76 32.0 W 41 N
Annapolis mooring ball or Ego Alley slip; 5:30 PM
Group dinner that | will arrange once | know which
boats/how many people are coming; 8:30 PM outdoor
Fri, July 12, 2024 theater performance of “Jimmy Buffet”. 3858.0'N, 76 29.00 W 13 FPRG
Sat, July 13, 2024 Layday in Annapolis. FPRG
Sun, July 14, 2024 Bay Bridge Marina, Kent Island. 3858.8'N, 76 19.9 W 8 A
Mon, July 15, 2024 Layday at Bay Bridge Marina. A
Tue, July 16, 2024 Return to Solomons. 3819.3'N, 76 27.17" W 44 A
Total 106
Potomac River Cruise (Harry Keith) Circe - Saga 43
Wed, July 24, 2024 Rssﬂgﬁﬂ‘;” - Price Cove/St George Creek. 388.0'N,76282W | 33 | N
sy 25,2024 | B e e sip | TSN TOSTEW | %4 | A
St Clements Island:
P iy 26,2024 | Canae Neek Creck. St Clemenis B  Canoe Neck Creee | 20 | N
Anchoring. 3815.6'N, 76 44.1' W
Sat, July 27, 2024 pestination - Point Lookout Marina = Smith Creek 386.9'N, 76241 W | 20
Sun, July 28, 2024 Return to Solomons 3819.3N76 27.17" W 30 A
Total 143
Oxford/San Domingo Cruise (John & Joan Blaney) Thisilldous - Beneteau Oceanis 400
Fri, Aug 9, 2024 aifg_g'gg_’;’; ; 1O)Xf°rd Marina & Boatyard 3841.8N76101'W | 317 | A
Sat, Aug 10, 2024 Layday Oxford. Touring Area 0 N
Sun, Aug 11, 2024 Anchor in San Domingo 3846.4'N76 13.8' W 13.2 N
Mon, Aug 12, 2024 Return to Solomons, MD 38194'N7627.1'"W | 33.2 A
Total 78.1

Mixed Couples Race / Battle Creek Cruise (Erick Burger) Making Waves




SMSA Race per Sl's from PR 6a to PR 18. Optional

Sat, August 17, 2024 Raft Up in Battle Creek followed by overnight 3827.4'N76 35.9'W 14 N
anchorage.
Sun, August 18, 2024 |Lay Day 3827.4'N7635.9'W 0 N
Mon, August 19, 2024 |Return to Solomons 38 19.3 N76 27.1" W 14 A
Total 28
32 A
A
32 A
64
Urbanna Cruise (Martha Kemp & Joan Blaney) Serenity Thisilldous
Anchor in Cockerill Creek (Reedville) with alternate 37 50.2' N 76 16.8' W 37
Thu, Aug 29, 2024 for Mill Ck, VA 475N76 197w | 408 | NA
Fri, Aug 30, 2024 Anchor in Corrotoman 37421'N7628.5W | 31.6 N
Sat, Aug 31, 2024 Urbanna Port Marina (804) 758-0000 37 38.0'N 76 34.2' W 8.2 A
Sun, Sep 1, 2024 Layday Urbanna 0
Onancock Wharf & Marina (Onancock.com/wharf , ,
Mon, Sep 2, 2024 (757) 710-4357) 3742.7'N7545.3'W 42 A
Tue, Sep 3, 2024 Layday Onancock 0
Wed, Sep 4, 2024 Return to Solomons 38194'N76 27.1'W 53.6 A
Total 176
o
Sun-September8,-2024 | Returnto-Setemens 3 NF 2 W 0
Fotal 0
Vera's Cruise (Fred Siesseger) Kalypso
Sat, Sep 21, 2024 St. Leonards Creek up creek up creek from Vera's dog 38 25.5'N, 76 29.4' W 9 N
Sun, Sep 22, 2024 Return to Solomons, MD 3819.4'N, 76 27.1W 4 A
Total 13
Chestert Craise (CartK % JohnBi ys i Thisilld
Wed, Sep25-2024 tetts;-wateh-shoatincenter) 49 N
i i k 1 1
FhtSep26:2624 bl Ig' (416) 39080 NF W | 243 A
o Do Marine-(440:
Sat-Sep268-2024 tay-Bay-ChestertownMb (¢} A
Mon—Sep-36,2624 KrappsNarrows IA42-NF626-0-W | 262 A
FoeOet12024 Returato-Solomoens,MB SHANF2FH PN 279 A
Total 12




Tilghman Island / St. Michaels Cruise (Carl Kemp) Serenity

Thu, Sep 26,2024 Depart Solomons with 1st night at Knapps Narrows 33
Fri, Sep 27, 2024 St. Michael's front door. Anchor out 20
Sat, Sep 28, 2024 Eﬂii:nirreiikcoaflfqyl\g::eha" Bay just north of Annapolis. 9
Sun, Sep 29, 2024 Little Choptank, exact location TBD 36
Mon, Sep 30, 2024 Return Solomons 22
Total 140
JT's Dock "Cruise™ (Jerry Taylor) No Sched - Catalina 42 Mkl
Sat, October 12, 2024 |Raft Up @ Jerry's Dock or anchor out in Mill Ck, MD 3820.15 N 76 26.00 W 2 N
Sun, October 13, 2024 |Return to Solomons 38 19.3 N76 27.1' W 2 A
Total 4
46 N
FriN ber+2024 |Reservations416-778-3616-or-ontine-at 39124 N76°03- 8N | 56 A
SatNovember 22024 |LayDayorBepartfornextanchorage S} A
Foe November 52024 | Returato-Solomoens,MB 3HGA N2 4F A
Total 176

* Services: F = fuel, E = electrical, P = pumpout, R = restaurant, G = groceries, A = all, N = none




